## Kane County's Climate Action Plan Survey

## Deadline extended until October 6, 2023. Your opinion matters! Kane County wants your input for its first Climate Action Plan

Kane County will be developing our first Climate Action Plan over the next year. We have launched an online survey to collect input from Kane County residents and businesses. This survey is to help us identify perceptions, needs, opportunities, priorities, and issues for Kane County and municipalities in Kane County to address in the Climate Action Plan.

To help us better understand the comments we receive we ask for you to identify if you live or work in Kane County, however, all are welcome to take this survey whether or not you live or work in the county.

Kane County's Climate Action Survey and help shape our sustainability priorities. Please share the survey with your neighbors, friends, and family.

Find the survey here: https://palebluedot.llc/kane-climate-action-survey





